

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1478 OF 2026

Shankar Govind Maleskar through .. Petitioner
their Constituted Attorney Abdul
Salaam Mohammed Yasin

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra Through its .. Respondent
Revenue and Forest Department

VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD

Digitally signed
by VARSHA
DEEPAK
GAIKWAD
Date:
2026.02.04
19:18:56 +0530

Mr. Atharva Dandekar, a/w Usama Memon, for the Petitioner.

Ms. P. M. J. Deshpande, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6, 8 &9/State.

CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.

DATE : 3RD FEBRUARY 2026.

PC:

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner
2. Issue notice returnable on 9th March 2026, 'High on Board.'
3. Learned AGP waives notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 6 and 8 and 9.
4. Humdast granted for Respondent No. 7.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)