

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1478 OF 2026

Shankar Govind Maleskar through .. Petitioner
their Constituted Attorney Abdul
Salaam Mohammed Yasin

V/S.

The State of Maharashtra Through its .. Respondent
Revenue and Forest Department

Mr. Pratik Poojary, Mr. Usama Memon, Mr. Harsh Agarwal, for the Petitioner.
Mr. Ketan Joshi, for Respondent No. 7.
Ms. P. M. J. Deshpande, AGP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**
DATE : 5TH MAY 2026.

PC:

1. When the petition is called out for consideration, Mr. Ketan Joshi, learned counsel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of Respondent No. 7. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and reply affidavit. The reply affidavit and vakalatnama be placed on record within four weeks from today.
2. The State Authorities are granted extension of time as a matter of last chance by four weeks to file their reply affidavits.
3. List for further consideration on 17th June 2026, 'High on Board.'

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)